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PARENTAL CIRCULAR 

DPS/LUD/PC/2024-25/009        31 August 2024 
Dear Parents 

TIME TABLE FOR MID-TERM ASSESSMENT (IV-V) - SESSION:  2024-25 
TIME:  09:30 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. (including reading time)  

Date Day IV V 
20.09.2024 Friday MATH EVS 
23.09.2024 Monday ENGLISH HINDI 
25.09.2024 Wednesday EVS MATH 
27.09.2024 Friday HINDI ENGLISH 

 
09.09.2024 Monday 3RD LANGUAGE  

During regular school hours 09.09.2024 (Monday) to  
13.09.2024 (Friday) 

ICT PRACTICAL 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR STUDENTS 
 18.09.2024 (Wednesday) & 19.09.2024 (Thursday) will be preparation leave for classes IV 

& V. 
 Buses will ply on special routes at the time of dispersal which will be shared shortly. 

Dispersal: 12:50 p.m. 
 Supervision children are required to report to school latest by 9:20 a.m. 
 Extra time will not be given to latecomers nor will any request for change in timing/ 

date of assessments be entertained. 
 Absentees on the days of assessment will be awarded zero as there is no provision for re-

test except under extreme medical exigencies subject to the approval of the Principal. 
 The corrected answer scripts will be shown to the students on 07.10.2024 (Monday) 

during school hours. Students should go through their answer scripts carefully and get 
the corrections done (if any) on the same day. Request for change of marks will not be 
entertained thereafter. 

 Please refer to the CDLO for the syllabus and Almanac for the Assessment pattern. 
 The Report Card of your ward will be published on 18.10.2024 (Friday). This can be 

viewed on the School Mobile Application as well as the website using student login 
credentials. Parents are advised to keep the downloaded report card for their records. 

 The Open House will be held for class IV on 26.10.2024 (Saturday) and for class V on 
19.10.2024 (Saturday). 

 Fee dues (if any) till September 2024, should be cleared before 04.09.2024(Wednesday). 
 Regular classes will resume from 30.09.2024 (Monday). 

Regards 
Team DPS 


